Griffin wins TaylorMade-adidas Golf PNW Assistants

Tualatin, OR — Tualatin Country Club — 6,649 yards — par 72

PACIFIC NORTHWEST

SECTION

Chris Griffin of Tacoma C&GC wins the Pacific Northwest Section TaylorMade-adidas
Golf PGA Professional Championship with scores of 67-71-138. The 36 hole event
started the first round today at Tualatin CC with a 7:30 shotgun start and the second
round with a 1:00 start. Griffin beat Kris Isackson of Eagle Point GC by two strokes
and by three strokes over 2007 Washington Open Invitational Champion Tim Feenstra

of TPC Snoqualmie Ridge.

TaylorMade-adidas Golf is sponsored the Pacific Northwest Section PGA Assistants
Championship and also the National Assistants Championship. Presenting sponsors
are Bank of America, Buick, and Mastercard.

Griffin, Isackson and Feenstra all earned spots to advance to the PGA Assistant
Professional Championship, October 25-28, 2007 at the PGA Golf Club, Port St.

Lucie, FL.

Place

1 Griffin, Chris

2 Isackson, Kris

3 Feenstra, Tim

4 Roters, Mike

5 Haddix, Denver

6 Lisk, Chris

Final Results
Rd1l Rd2
Tacoma C&GC 67 71
Eagle Point GC 70 70
TPC Snogqualmie 72 69
Gateway Golf 72 70
Stockfarm Club 68 76
Homestead Farms 74 71

Total

138

140

141

142

144

145

Money

$1,200.00

$1,000.00

$850.00

$750.00

$700.00

$650.00
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Stewart, Bruce
Coleman, Keith
Faller, Brad

Black, Darren
Charles, Michael
Erdmann, Scott

Burtner, Adrian
Poirier, Mark
Immordino, Josh
Fife, Cameron
Sharp, Brady

Hill, Steven
Ristine, Matthew

Arrowhead GC
Harbour Pointe GC
The Reserve

Pumpkin Ridge GC
Eastmoreland GC
Oswego Lake CC

Columbia Edgewater
The Creek at
Riverbend GC

The Oregon GC
Walla Walla CC

Mallard Creek GC
Oakbrook G&CC
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$550.00
$550.00
$550.00

$400.00
$400.00
$400.00

$275.00
$275.00
$275.00
$275.00
$275.00

$100.00
$100.00



