





## Griffin wins TaylorMade-adidas Golf PNW Assistants

Tualatin, OR – Tualatin Country Club – 6,649 yards – par 72

Chris Griffin of Tacoma C&GC wins the Pacific Northwest Section TaylorMade-adidas Golf PGA Professional Championship with scores of 67-71-138. The 36 hole event started the first round today at Tualatin CC with a 7:30 shotgun start and the second round with a 1:00 start. Griffin beat Kris Isackson of Eagle Point GC by two strokes and by three strokes over 2007 Washington Open Invitational Champion Tim Feenstra of TPC Snoqualmie Ridge.

TaylorMade-adidas Golf is sponsored the Pacific Northwest Section PGA Assistants Championship and also the National Assistants Championship. Presenting sponsors are Bank of America, Buick, and Mastercard.

Griffin, Isackson and Feenstra all earned spots to advance to the PGA Assistant Professional Championship, October 25-28, 2007 at the PGA Golf Club, Port St. Lucie, FL.

Place	Final Results Rd 1 Rd 2 Total Money								
1	Griffin, Chris	Tacoma C&GC	67	71	138	\$1,200.00			
2	Isackson, Kris	Eagle Point GC	70	70	140	\$1,000.00			
3	Feenstra, Tim	TPC Snoqualmie	72	69	141	\$850.00			
4	Roters, Mike	Gateway Golf	72	70	142	\$750.00			
5	Haddix, Denver	Stockfarm Club	68	76	144	\$700.00			
6	Lisk, Chris	Homestead Farms	74	71	145	\$650.00			

7	Stewart, Bruce Coleman, Keith	Arrowhead GC Harbour Pointe GC	72 72	74 74	146 146	\$550.00 \$550.00
	Faller, Brad	The Reserve	71	75	146	\$550.00
10	Black, Darren	Pumpkin Ridge GC	75	72	147	\$400.00
	Charles, Michael	Eastmoreland GC	73	74	147	\$400.00
	Erdmann, Scott	Oswego Lake CC	70	77	147	\$400.00
13	Burtner, Adrian	Columbia Edgewater	77	71	148	\$275.00
	Poirier, Mark	The Creek at	73	75	148	\$275.00
	Immordino, Josh	Riverbend GC	73	75	148	\$275.00
	Fife, Cameron	The Oregon GC	72	76	148	\$275.00
	Sharp, Brady	Walla Walla CC	78	70	148	\$275.00
18	Hill, Steven	Mallard Creek GC	78	72	150	\$100.00
	Ristine, Matthew	Oakbrook G&CC	73	77	150	\$100.00